

Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2024**

FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024
SHANTAVVA S. BAJANTRI ... APPELLANT
Versus
PREETI SWAPNIL KALANGUTKAR AND 3
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024**
SHANTAVVA S. BAJANTRI ... APPLICANT
Versus
PREETI SWAPNIL KALANGUTKAR AND 3
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Shri Surendra G. Desai, Senior Advocate with Ms Misbah Shaikh,
Advocates for the Appellant.
Mr Jivan Bandekar, Advocate for Respondents No.1 and 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 16th December, 2024

P.C.

By consent of the parties, the Appeal shall be heard finally on
22.01.2025.

2. Since the execution proceedings are listed before the MACT on
18.12.2024, on which date the Appellant has been directed to file his
list of assets, the MACT may obtain compliance of this order on that

date or any other further date, but shall not proceed further with the execution and defer the same on any date beyond 22.01.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.