



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024

SHANTAVVA S. BAJANTRI

... APPLICANT

Versus

PREETI SWAPNIL KALANGUTKAR AND 3

ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shivan Desai, Advocate with Ms. Maria Viegas, Advocate
for the Appellant.

Mr. Jeevan P. Bandekar, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2025

P.C.:

1. List this matter for disposal on 19.06.2026.
2. Interim relief granted on 11/02/2026 to continue till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.