



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2024**

FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024
SHANTAVVA S. BAJANTRI ... APPELLANT
Versus
PREETI SWAPNIL KALANGUTKAR AND 3
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024**
SHANTAVVA S. BAJANTRI ... APPLICANT
Versus
PREETI SWAPNIL KALANGUTKAR AND 3
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Appellant present in person.
Mr Jivan Bandekar, Advocate for Respondents No.1 and 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th July, 2025

P.C.:

1. The son of the Appellant, Mr. Bhairappa Bajantri, appears in person today and seeks some time to engage a new Advocate. The Appellant is also personally present in the Court. Time granted.
2. List the matter on 17.09.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.