



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2024**

FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024

SHANTAVVA S. BAJANTRI

... APPELLANT

Versus

PREETI SWAPNIL KALANGUTKAR AND 3

ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.66 OF 2024

SHANTAVVA S. BAJANTRI

... APPLICANT

Versus

PREETI SWAPNIL KALANGUTKAR AND 3

ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shivan Desai, Advocate with Ms. Riya Amonkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Jeevan P. Bandekar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 11th February, 2026

P.C.

1. Admit.
2. Call for Records and Proceedings of Claim Petition No.63/2016 before the MACT, South Goa, at Margao.
3. Mr. Jeevan P. Bandekar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1,

waives service after notice of admission. Notice of admission may be issued to the remaining parties. Notice for final hearing shall be made returnable on 17.04.2026.

4. Considering that there is execution proceedings pending before the MACT, Margao, bearing Execution Proceedings No.12/2024, wherein the Appellant herein has disclosed certain assets (which include lease deed and certain gold ornaments), the execution proceedings may continue, however, the Executing Court may not take any coercive steps therein, such as detention of the Appellant or sale of the Appellant's property. It is clarified that the Executing Court may take all such proceedings including attachment of the assets belonging to the Appellant.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.